UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI
Practical Examination Second Half 2019 in Computer Science at
M.Sc. Semester — | (Choice Based)

General Instruction for students:

1. Candidates must be present at the place of Practical Examination at least 30
minutes before the examination.

2. Candidates who fail to present themselves at the time of the practical examination
will not be examined. Mobile phones/electronic gadgets are strictly prohibited.

3. Candidates should carry the Hall Ticket and the Certified Copy of the concerned
Journal on practical examination day.

4. The student is required to submit the certified copy of the journal at the start of
the examination

5. For Both days Session | will run from 10.00 am to 1.00 pm and Session |l
will run from 2.00 pm to 5.00 pm.

6. All the files created by the students during practical examination must be stored in
the folder “M.Sc.-Sem-I”. Under no circumstances files should not be copied
anywhere on the disk, on any external storage devices or on the network.

7. The student has to attempt Practical parts in each paper. The student must show
the intermediate steps as output on the terminal to the examiner and save his/her file
from time to time.

8. The answers to the questions, if any, should be written in the main answer-book.

9. Printouts are not required. Examiners will check the experiments performed and
write the appropriate remarks on the answer book. Students’ practical work is to be
burn on CD by Lab supervisors and CD is required to be submitted to the University
along with the mark sheet.

10. The student can use available help in the software (only offline) as mentioned in
the Time Table.



UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI
Practical Examination Second Half 2019 in Computer Science
M.Sc. Semester — | (CBGES)(Revised)
Center: DBJ College, Chiplun
(Date: 07™ and 08™ January 2020)
(Candidates from DBJ)
Total Candidates: 07

Day 7™ January 2020 8™ January 2020
Paper PSCSP101 PSCSP102
Session | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm
Session |
College Seat Numbers Total
DBJ 2085543 2085541 2085539 2085540 07

2085544 2085538 2085542




UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

Practical Examination Second Half 2019 in Computer Science

M.Sc. Semester — | (CBGES)(Revised)

Center: Kishinchand Chellaram College, Churchgate,

Mumbai - 400020

(Candidates from KC)

Total Candidates: 24

(Date: 8" and 9" January 2020)

Day

8™ January 2020

9™ January 2020

Paper

PSCSP101

PSCSP102

Session |

10.00 am to 1.00 pm

Session Il

2.00 pm to 5.00 pm

Session |

College

Seat Numbers

Total

K C College

2087398
2087393
2087406
2087404
2087385
2087388

2087405
2087392
2087386
2087389
2087395
2087402

2087399
2087403
2087401
2087397
2087383
2087391

2087396
2087390
2087400
2087394
2087384
2087387

24




UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

Practical Examination Second Half 2019 in Computer Science
M.Sc. Semester — | (CBGES)(Revised)

Center: Gogate — Jogalekar College, Ratnaqiri

(Date: 7" and 8" January 2020)
(Candidates from Gogate)

Total Candidates: 17

Day 7™ January 2020 8™ January 2020
Paper PSCSP101 PSCSP102
Session | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm

Session |

College

Seat Numbers

Total

Gogate

2088204 2088219 2088212 2088210
2088205 2088208 2088207 2088218
2088213 2088214 2088209 2088206
2088216 2088217 2088215 2088203
2088211

17




UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

Practical Examination Second Half 2019 in Computer Science
M.Sc. Semester — | (CBGES)(Revised)

Center:-Kirti College, Dadar (W)

Total Candidates: 29+29

(Date: 7" and 8" January 2020)

(Candidates from Ruparel, Kirti)

Day

7™ January 2020

8™ January 2020

Paper

PSCSP101

PSCSP102

Session |

10.00 am to 1.00 pm

Session Il

2.00 pm to 5.00 pm

Session |

College

Seat Numbers

Total

Ruparel

Kirti

2085799
2085790
2085759

2085833
2085801
2085758
2088605
2085780

2085752
2085797

2085829
2085785
2084771
2085791
2084803

2085756
2085809

2085836
2085781
2085812
2085766
2084773

2085778
2085819

2085782
2085835
2088579
2085774
2085824

29

Session I

College

Seat Numbers

Total

Kirti

Ruparel

2085784
2085768
2085816
2085767
2085786

2085802
2085806
2085755

2088592
2085783
2085803
2085827
2085787

2085757
2085808
2085792

2088604
2085788
2085832
2085770
2085775

2085793
2085795

2085772
2085761
2085820
2085834

2085831
2085776

29




UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

Practical Examination Second Half 2019 in Computer Science
M.Sc. Semester — | (CBGES)(Revised)

Center: University Department Of Computer Science,

Kalina, Santacruz(E)

(Date: 7™ and 8" January 2020)

(Candidates from UDCYS)
(Batch I)
Total Candidates: 30 + 30

Day

7™ January 2020

8™ January 2020

Paper

PSCSP101

PSCSP102

Session 1

10.00 am to 1.00 pm

Session 2

2.00 pm to 5.00 pm

Session |

College

Seat Numbers

Total

UDCS

SST

2086541
2089146
2089102
2084755
2086563
2088576
2084777
2085828

2089106
2089119
2089107

2088573
2085817
2084727
2089131
2084767
2087677
2084782
2084779

2089135
2089113
2089108

2084798
2084723
2084741
2086540
2084763
2088597
2084762

2089144
2089128
2089136

2085773
2088591
2084799
2084797
2088596
2089132
2088582

2089133
2089101
2089111

42

Session |l

College

Seat Numbers

Total

UDCS

SST

2084774
2086528
2084793
2084720
2088581
2088574
2087688
2088606

2089121
2089110
2089126

2084754 2085837 2084731
2086553 2086533 2084783
2084722 2084743 2084738

2084795
2088595
2088607
2087695
2088565

2089129
2089116
2089139

2084804
2088577
2088599
2088598

2089130
2089115
2089355

2087690
2088568
2084757
2086556

2089142
2089141
2089120

42




UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

Practical Examination Second Half 2019 in Computer Science

M.Sc. Semester — | (CBGES)(Revised)

Center: University Department Of Computer Science,

Kalina, Santacruz(E)

(Candidates from UDCYS)

(Batch 1I)

Total Candidates: 30 + 30

(Date: 9" and 10" January 2020)

Day

9™ January 2020

10™ January 2020

Paper

PSCSP101

PSCSP102

Session 1

10.00 am to 1.00 pm

Session 2

2.00 pm to 5.00 pm

Session |

College

Seat Numbers

Total

UDCS

2089143
2084780
2088609
2086566
2089138
2088600
2086546
2085765

2084769
2084721

2089105 2084778
2084734 2088578

2089124 2089100 2088589

2089127
2086538
2088569
2085777
2084809

2085769 2086331
2086575 2086554
2088601 2085764
2085794 2088586

30

Session I

College

Seat Numbers

Total

UDCS

2088585
2084765
2085762
2084744
2085760
2084735
2084802
2087687

2085804
2086565

2085754 2084719
2084733 2085798

2084749 2084785 2086544

2088590
2089118
2084791
2086576
2085814

2084760 2084730
2084746 2084751
2084756 2085830
2088567 2084728

30




UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

Practical Examination Second Half 2019 in Computer Science
M.Sc. Semester — | (CBGES)(Revised)
Center: R. D. National College, Bandra (W)
(Date: 7" and 8" January 2020)

(Candidates from Thakur)

Total Candidates: 22

Day 7™ January 2020 8™ January 2020
Paper PSCSP101 PSCSP102
Session 1 10.00 am to 1.00 pm
Session 2 2.00 pm to 5.00 pm
Session |
College Seat Numbers Total
National 2085821 2085807 2085796 2085822 22

2085800 2085789 2085838 2085751
2085763 2085779 2085753 2085810
2085805 2085771 2085825 2085811
2085826 2085818 2085813 2085750
2085823 2085815




UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI
Practical Examination Second Half 2019 in Computer Science
M.Sc. Semester — | (CBGES)(Revised)

Center: SIES College, Nerul

(Date: 7" and 8" January 2020)

(Candidates from SIES(Nerul), KMC)

Total Candidates: 20+ 15

Day

7™ January 2020

8™ January 2020

Paper

PSCSP101

PSCSP102

Session |

10.00 am to 1.00 pm

Session Il

2.00 pm to 5.00 pm

Session |

College

Seat Numbers

Total

SIES(Nerul)

KMC

2087675
2087680

2087054
2087046
2087050
2087049

2087684 2087683 2087671

2087045 2087043 2087052
2087047 2087040 2087044
2087048 2087053 2087051
2087042 2087041

20

Session I

College

Seat Numbers

Total

SIES(Nerul)

2087694
2087691
2087673
2087678

2087682 2087692 2087679

2087689 2087693 2087681
2087674 2087676 2087672
2087685 2087686

15




UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

Practical Examination Second Half 2019 in Computer Science
M.Sc. Semester — | (CBGES)(Revised)

Center: S. K. Somaiya College, Vidyavihar (E)

(Date: 7" and 8" January 2020)

(Candidates from S K Somaiya)

Total Candidates: 39+40

Day

7™ January 2020

8th January 2020

Paper

PSCSP101

PSCSP102

Session |

10.00 am to 1.00 pm

Session Il

2.00 pm to 5.00 pm

Session |

College

Seat Numbers

Total

S K Somaiya

BNN

2086547
2086567
2086542
2086536
2086526
2086516

2088587
2088580
2088575
2088602

2086564
2086534
2086562
2086530
2086545
2086548

2088588
2088583
2088571
2088603

2086519
2086539
2086560
2086559
2086531
2086520

2088594
2088572
2088593
2088608

2086574
2086551
2086527
2086561
2086523
2086552

2088570
2088584
2088566

39

Session I

College

Seat Numbers

Total

S. K. Somaiya

Janseva

G R Patil

2086537
2086570
2086549
2086543
2086517
2086522

2089114
2089140
2089117
2089137

2086327

2086525
2086569
2086535
2086558
2086518
2086521

2089112

2086555
2086515
2086529
2086557
2086524
2086577

2089123

2086572
2086571
2086532
2086568
2086550
2086573

2089103

2089109 2089125 2089104
2089134 2089145 2089122

2086329 2086328 2086330

41




UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

Practical Examination Second Half 2019 in Computer Science
M.Sc. Semester — | (CBGES)(Revised)

Center: Viva College, Virar (W)

(Date: 9" and 10" January 2020)

(Candidates from Viva,Vartak)

Total Candidates: 41

Day

9™ January 2020

10™ January 2020

Paper

PSCSP101

PSCSP102

Session |

10.00 am to 1.00 pm

Session |

College

Seat Numbers

Total

VIVA

Vartak

2084770
2084801
2084805
2084752
2084761
2084794

2084768
2084775
2084772
2084725
2084781

2084810
2084747
2084800
2084742
2084796

2084776
2084786
2084764
2084724
2084787

2084737
2084729
2084759
2084732
2084736

2084788
2084766
2084740
2084726
2084739

2084758
2084789
2084748
2084745
2084792

2084775
2084784
2084750
2084753
2084790

41

Mumbai - 400 098
3rd January, 2020

Director

Board of Examination & Evaluation




