Practical Examination Second Half 2019 in Computer Science at M.Sc. Semester – I (Choice Based)

General Instruction for students:

- 1. Candidates must be present at the place of Practical Examination at least 30 minutes before the examination.
- 2. Candidates who fail to present themselves at the time of the practical examination will not be examined. Mobile phones/electronic gadgets are strictly prohibited.
- 3. Candidates should carry the Hall Ticket and the Certified Copy of the concerned Journal on practical examination day.
- 4. The student is required to submit the certified copy of the journal at the start of the examination

5. For Both days Session I will run from 10.00 am to 1.00 pm and Session II will run from 2.00 pm to 5.00 pm.

- 6. All the files created by the students during practical examination must be stored in the folder "M.Sc.-Sem-I". Under no circumstances files should not be copied anywhere on the disk, on any external storage devices or on the network.
- 7. The student has to attempt Practical parts in each paper. The student must show the intermediate steps as output on the terminal to the examiner and save his/her file from time to time.
- 8. The answers to the questions, if any, should be written in the main answer-book.
- 9. Printouts are not required. Examiners will check the experiments performed and write the appropriate remarks on the answer book. Students' practical work is to be burn on CD by Lab supervisors and CD is required to be submitted to the University along with the mark sheet.
- 10. The student can use available help in the software (only offline) as mentioned in the Time Table.

Practical Examination Second Half 2019 in Computer Science

M.Sc. Semester – I (CBGES)(Revised)

Center: DBJ College, Chiplun

(Date: 07th and 08th January 2020)

(Candidates from DBJ)
Total Candidates: 07

Day	7 th January 2020	8 th January 2020
Paper	PSCSP101	PSCSP102
Session I	10.00 am to 1.0	0 pm

College	Seat Numbers	Total
DBJ	2085543 2085541 2085539 2085540 2085544 2085538 2085542	07
	200011 200000 200012	

Practical Examination Second Half 2019 in Computer Science M.Sc. Semester – I (CBGES)(Revised)

Center: Kishinchand Chellaram College, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400020

(Date: 8th and 9th January 2020)

(Candidates from KC)

Total Candidates: 24

Day	8 th January 2020	9 th January 2020		
Paper	PSCSP101	PSCSP102		
Session I	10.00 am to 1.00 pm			
Session II	2.00 pm to 5.00	2.00 pm to 5.00 pm		

College		Seat Numbers			
K C College	2087398	2087405	2087399	2087396	24
	2087393	2087392	2087403	2087390	
	2087406	2087386	2087401	2087400	
	2087404	2087389	2087397	2087394	
	2087385	2087395	2087383	2087384	
	2087388	2087402	2087391	2087387	

Practical Examination Second Half 2019 in Computer Science M.Sc. Semester – I (CBGES)(Revised)

Center: Gogate - Jogalekar College, Ratnagiri

(Date: 7th and 8th January 2020)

(Candidates from Gogate)

Total Candidates: 17

Day	7 th January 2020	8 th January 2020
Paper	PSCSP101	PSCSP102
Session I	10.00 am to 1.0	0 pm

College	Seat Numbers				
Gogate	2088204 2088219 2088212 2088210	17			
	2088205 2088208 2088207 2088218				
	2088213 2088214 2088209 2088206				
	2088216 2088217 2088215 2088203				
	2088211				

Practical Examination Second Half 2019 in Computer Science M.Sc. Semester - I (CBGES)(Revised)

Center:-Kirti College, Dadar (W) (Date: 7th and 8th January 2020)

(Candidates from Ruparel, Kirti)

Total Candidates: 29+29

Day	7 th January 2020	8 th January 2020		
Paper	PSCSP101	PSCSP102		
Session I	10.00 am to 1.00 pm			
Session II	2.00 pm to 5.00) pm		

Session I

College		Seat N	lumbers		Total
Ruparel	2085799	2085752	2085756	2085778	29
	2085790	2085797	2085809	2085819	
	2085759				
Kirti	2085833	2085829	2085836	2085782	
	2085801	2085785	2085781	2085835	
	2085758	2084771	2085812	2088579	
	2088605	2085791	2085766	2085774	
	2085780	2084803	2084773	2085824	

College		Seat Numbers			
Kirti	2085784	2088592	2088604	2085772	29
	2085768	2085783	2085788	2085761	
	2085816	2085803	2085832	2085820	
	2085767	2085827	2085770	2085834	
	2085786	2085787	2085775		
Ruparel	2085802	2085757	2085793	2085831	
·	2085806	2085808	2085795	2085776	
	2085755	2085792			

Practical Examination Second Half 2019 in Computer Science M.Sc. Semester – I (CBGES)(Revised)

Center: University Department Of Computer Science,

Kalina, Santacruz(E)

(Date: 7th and 8th January 2020) (Candidates from UDCS) (Batch I)

Total Candidates: 30 + 30

Day	7 th January 2020	8 th January 2020		
Paper	PSCSP101	PSCSP102		
Session 1	10.00 am to 1.00 pm			
Session 2	2.00 pm to 5.00 pm			

Session I

College		Seat N	lumbers		Total
UDCS	2086541	2088573	2084798	2085773	42
	2089146	2085817	2084723	2088591	
	2089102	2084727	2084741	2084799	
	2084755	2089131	2086540	2084797	
	2086563	2084767	2084763	2088596	
	2088576	2087677	2088597	2089132	
	2084777	2084782	2084762	2088582	
	2085828	2084779			
SST	2089106	2089135	2089144	2089133	
	2089119	2089113	2089128	2089101	
	2089107	2089108	2089136	2089111	

College		Seat N	lumbers		Total
UDCS	2084774	2084754	2085837	2084731	42
	2086528	2086553	2086533	2084783	
	2084793	2084722	2084743	2084738	
	2084720	2084795	2084804	2087690	
	2088581	2088595	2088577	2088568	
	2088574	2088607	2088599	2084757	
	2087688	2087695	2088598	2086556	
	2088606	2088565			
SST	2089121	2089129	2089130	2089142	
	2089110	2089116	2089115	2089141	
	2089126	2089139	2089355	2089120	

Practical Examination Second Half 2019 in Computer Science M.Sc. Semester – I (CBGES)(Revised)

Center: University Department Of Computer Science,

Kalina, Santacruz(E)

(Date: 9^h and 10th January 2020)

(Candidates from UDCS) (Batch II)

Total Candidates: 30 + 30

Day	9 th January 2020	10 th January 2020	
Paper	PSCSP101	PSCSP102	
Session 1	10.00 am to 1.00 pm		
Session 2	2.00 pm to 5.00 pm		

Session I

College	Seat Numbers		
UDCS	2089143	2084769 2089105 2084778	30
	2084780	2084721 2084734 2088578	
	2088609	2089124 2089100 2088589	
	2086566	2089127 2085769 2086331	
	2089138	2086538 2086575 2086554	
	2088600	2088569 2088601 2085764	
	2086546	2085777 2085794 2088586	
	2085765	2084809	

College	Seat Numbers			Total	
UDCS	2088585	2085804	2085754	2084719	30
	2084765	2086565	2084733	2085798	
	2085762	2084749	2084785	2086544	
	2084744	2088590	2084760	2084730	
	2085760	2089118	2084746	2084751	
	2084735	2084791	2084756	2085830	
	2084802	2086576	2088567	2084728	
	2087687	2085814			

Practical Examination Second Half 2019 in Computer Science M.Sc. Semester – I (CBGES)(Revised)

Center: R. D. National College, Bandra (W)

(Date: 7th and 8th January 2020)

(Candidates from Thakur)

Total Candidates: 22

Day	7 th January 2020	8 th January 2020	
Paper	PSCSP101	PSCSP102	
Session 1	10.00 am to 1.00 pm		
Session 2	2.00 pm to 5.00) pm	

College	Seat Numbers		
National	2085821 2085807 2085796 2085822	22	
	2085800 2085789 2085838 2085751		
	2085763 2085779 2085753 2085810		
	2085805 2085771 2085825 2085811		
	2085826 2085818 2085813 2085750		
	2085823 2085815		

Practical Examination Second Half 2019 in Computer Science

M.Sc. Semester – I (CBGES)(Revised)

Center: SIES College, Nerul (Date: 7th and 8th January 2020)

(Candidates from SIES(Nerul), KMC)

Total Candidates: 20+15

Day	7 th January 2020	8 th January 2020	
Paper	PSCSP101	PSCSP102	
Session I	10.00 am to 1.00 pm		
Session II	2.00 pm to 5.00) pm	

Session I

College	Seat Numbers		
SIES(Nerul)	2087675 2087684 2087683 2087671 2087680	20	
KMC	2087054 2087045 2087043 2087052 2087046 2087047 2087040 2087044 2087050 2087048 2087053 2087051 2087049 2087042 2087041		

College	Seat Numbers			Total	
SIES(Nerul)	2087694	2087682	2087692	2087679	15
	2087691	2087689	2087693	2087681	
	2087673	2087674	2087676	2087672	
	2087678	2087685	2087686		

Practical Examination Second Half 2019 in Computer Science M.Sc. Semester – I (CBGES)(Revised)

Center: S. K. Somaiya College, Vidyavihar (E)

(Date: 7th and 8th January 2020)

(Candidates from S K Somaiya) Total Candidates: 39+40

Day	7 th January 2020	8th January 2020	
Paper	PSCSP101	PSCSP102	
Session I	10.00 am to 1.00 pm		
Session II	2.00 pm to 5.00) pm	

Session I

College	Seat Numbers			Total	
S K Somaiya	2086547	2086564	2086519	2086574	39
	2086567	2086534	2086539	2086551	
	2086542	2086562	2086560	2086527	
	2086536	2086530	2086559	2086561	
	2086526	2086545	2086531	2086523	
	2086516	2086548	2086520	2086552	
BNN	2088587	2088588	2088594	2088570	
	2088580	2088583	2088572	2088584	
	2088575	2088571	2088593	2088566	
	2088602	2088603	2088608		

College		Seat N	lumbers		Total
S. K. Somaiya	2086537	2086525	2086555	2086572	41
-	2086570	2086569	2086515	2086571	
	2086549	2086535	2086529	2086532	
	2086543	2086558	2086557	2086568	
	2086517	2086518	2086524	2086550	
	2086522	2086521	2086577	2086573	
Janseva		2089112			
				2089104	
	2089117	2089134	2089145	2089122	
	2089137				
	2086327	2086329	2086328	2086330	
G R Patil					

Practical Examination Second Half 2019 in Computer Science

M.Sc. Semester – I (CBGES)(Revised)

Center: Viva College, Virar (W)

(Date: 9th and 10th January 2020)

(Candidates from Viva, Vartak)

Total Candidates: 41

Day	9 th January 2020	10 th January 2020	
Paper	PSCSP101	PSCSP102	
Session I	10.00 am to 1.00 pm		

Session I

College	Seat Numbers				Total
VIVA	2084770	2084810	2084737	2084758	41
	2084801	2084747	2084729	2084789	
	2084805	2084800	2084759	2084748	
	2084752	2084742	2084732	2084745	
	2084761	2084796	2084736	2084792	
	2084794				
Vartak	2084768	2084776	2084788	2084775	
	2084775	2084786	2084766	2084784	
	2084772	2084764	2084740	2084750	
	2084725	2084724	2084726	2084753	
	2084781	2084787	2084739	2084790	

Mumbai – 400 098 3rd January, 2020 Director
Board of Examination & Evaluation